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PRELIMINARY INFORMATION

S

WEFSGI will be conducting a confidential monthly pulse survey of sporting goods companies

to obtain general information related to COVID-19's impact on their business and the steps
they are taking to mitigate this. In return, the industry will get access to a monthly

anonymous report with the consolidated results of this industry exercise.
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PRELIMINARY INFORMATION

S

The reports will aim to: Uncover the true global impact of COVID-19 on the Industry,
provide key insights on the actions of Industry leaders to manage the crisis, and track the
key trends of the Sporting Goods Industry as the world progresses through the COVID-19
lockdown and the easing of restrictions into the ‘new normal’. The survey is intentionally
divided into specific questions for manufacturers and for brands/retailers to ensure that
we are able to track trends throughout the supply chain.
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DEMAND' PERSISTING SIGNIFICANT ORDER DECREASE

1T ERISEEXIER D

Around 80% of respondents see decreasing orders from BTV ZIRPX R

customers in Europe and the Northern America. Where have you seen decreasing orders from:

HI80% BB AR ERHIFL e PR T AT R e
Compared to last month, the situation for Europe and 100,00%
Northern American has slightly improved around 10%. :Z'Z:f
5 FAE , BN |, TS T 10%, 0005

This number is lower (around 30%) for Latin America, Far 60,00%

East and South Asia. jgggj o d2.50%

{(RBE30%MZHERT , AT, ARSI EIRN, 30,00% N
While the situation remains the same for Latin America, it 20,00% 27,50% 27,50%
worsened for Far East, South Asia, and the African & Middle IO'OO;%’ 9,09%
East region. . Europe  Us &Canada Latin FarEast  South Asia  Africa &
REHTEMOWRKRILL , (R, FEAEEMN R RAg o my P

RN e TN IER =211

AT, TR
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LOGISTICS: MATERIAL SHORTAGE LESS OF AN ISSUE

ifi - PFHERABER

50% of respondents face material shortage. PFERRIEER

Are you facing material shortage due to:

50%BYZ 1A EIEFFIER,

==/ pril =e=\ay
The situation around closed factories has improved: Nearly 50% 45 58
100,00%
less respondents than last month see this an issue. 50.00%
SATERERNE | SEREL  RIBX—aFENSFERLTIE 00 -
70,00% /2,73%
—F 60,00%
The same applies for shipping companies 50% less respondents face 50,00%
40,00%
shipping capacities than last month. PO ' 6,36%
30,00% 30, e 3T,82% £0,00%
ZHEEMEATRNAENEI SRS , S EABLRD TH—E, 2000
. . . . 10,00% w712,50%
Around 30% face issues due to shipments being withhold, oo
prOdUCtion bOtt|eneCkS or delayed flnlsh gOOdS transportation, Withhold of Production Closure of Shipping Delayed finish
shipments at  bottlenecks supplier  companies’ lack goods
ké’g3o%ﬂ’gAE“ﬁ§EE:_F %&jﬂ%ﬁ QEFZ;'TEIJ\:EEJZE \_EHJL ﬁ'ﬁ;ﬁ: borders factories of capacities transportation
ARYa)ER, Lg R EHRE (RIS A SEIRAIRKAR

iz eI =
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SUPPLY: GLOBAL SHIFT OF SUPPLY CHAIN DISRUPTION

{RRY - (EhErhERRY 2 ERESE

SZRRHERER IR XIERE

In which regions do you see your supply chain

70% of respondents face supply chain disruption: disrupted:
mostly affected in Far East (47%), followed by Europe —e—April —e=May
100,00% 48 58

(35%), South Asia and Northern America (both 20%). 90.00%
70%H3Z15E HInM N SR - TEZEMHNRTREX 80,00%
(47% ) , EORERM (35% ) . mIrA0dt3E (39920% ) 70,00%

The number of respondents facing disruption in South 60,00%
Asia has dropped by more than 30%. Also, half as many 50,00%
respondents face disruption in Europe compared to last 40,00%
month and 20% less respondents face disruption in Far 30,00%
East. 20,00%
RiEr AR B S E T T30% U L, o, SEB 10,00% 50%
18k, ERUNEIGFETASE A& R T—¥ | IEERREIET 0,00% 0%
#RIZIHE D T720%, Europe US&Canada Latin FarEast  South Asia  Africa &
America Middle East
M ek WTEM ER @
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LABOR: PARTIAL SHORTAGE OF LABOR

%L : GR35 TN IEER

7 LIERRISEERE
Are you confronted with shortage of labors due to:
50% do not see any labor shortage. .
=@=April =@=May

BRI E A B EIGSHIER, 48 5B

The number of respondents facing forced e

company closure has dropped by more than 38,883;)
50% since last month. 60,00% 8 59,09%
. e s s ot s e 50,00%
BLALLE , AletEXANBNZHERE NET 40,00% 20.00%
50%LAE. 30,00% -

20,00%
Also, shut down of public transportation is a 10,00%

0,00%
problem for nearly half as many respondents

compared to last month.
HFARERBEHNXAMAIGS DR RINZIHENE
5 BBt 7T —3, s
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LEGAL: STILL IMPORTANT COVID-19 REGULATORY MEASURES

AR - DREERRIGHEKEERN

SRR B R EERERIISHERRIG ?

Do Covid-19 regulatory requirements from local

Over 77% are impacted by specifically government impact your business?
g g == April =@=May
implemented regulations due to the 100,00% s o
COVID-19 pandemic. 20,00%
80,00%
HAFEEIEA , 8B1977%155E S Z| B {NSChE 70,00%
== 60,00%
50,00%
This is a slight decrease of a little less 40,00%

30,00%

than 10% compared to last month.
20,00%

22,50%

5_LAfELL , FiER{EF10%. 10,00% 13,64%
0,00%
Yes No
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FINANCE: CASH FLOW ISSUES SLIGHTLY DECREASED

355 . MERINEEEBNE

BREHIEENERA B ?

Are you facing challenges caused by low cash flow

Over 77% are challenged by low cash flow. during this situation?
April M
HId 77 %M A =HIRERNE /A BRI, 100,00% A
This is a slight decrease of a little less 20,00%
80,00%
than 10% compared to last month. 70,00%
5 ERAELL , FIER{ETF10%. 60,00%
50,00%
There are still a little over 22% not facing 40,00%

any cash flow issues. 30,00%

20,00% 22,50%

1)3%&5 ZZ%WAij__IXﬁE” 1£1jiixél}|bll:ﬂﬁo 10,00% 13,64%

0,00%

fl &
o &
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BUSINESS FORECASTING: GLOBAL SLUMP NEARLY UNCHANGED

WSSl . SERE B HRIE

COVID-19 is forecast to impact 90% of respondent's business.

Q0% A TR BRI A S5 724 T 5. SABIEZE TR FIEA ?
Do you see your business dropping in the upcoming

Most of them, close to 37%, see their business dropping by month:
50% in the upcoming month. |
BIIFEIE37%IIA |, HEUE IV SEIEF A THE50%. 100,00% D

That’s a drop of over 10% compared to last month. 90,00%

ZEF5 LB | BEiEEIZ10%, 80,00%

There are still 10% people expecting no change in their business 70,00%

compared to zero last month. 60,00%

FEEANERY  EAFZRUSEEREZERM., ABB10%HAHEN , =0,00%

i IR S AR ETNK, 40’00% 45,45%

The most affected regions for respondents remain Europe 20.00%
where 80% see a drop of their business and Northern '

America with 70%. 20,00%

% 455% 5,00%

. y s —. 10,00% et .
A 2 MRAAHEXBERGN . B80%HAZRRERISE 8. oo TO0el0%e " g
SNk (o) X =2 40||8s ’ o ) w U, (0]
EHIRBIEEBX , §70%8AZZ =20, Notat By10% By20% By50% by60% by 70% by80% by90% bymore
That’s a slightly more optimistic (-15% for Europe and -7% for all than
Northern America) than last month. ‘ 90%
ekt sty FBREIRTN , EOME FRET15% , IR T T 7%, AR 0% 0% S0%  60% 70%  80%  90%  @d90%
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BUSINESS FORECAST: SLOW & PARTIAL RECOVERY

AbSSyil : £R1E. ERREH

10% do not expect any recovery.

10%RIZIHETN , EFA=ED. IBAPRIBERRE  EF2EHA7?
Industry confidence regarding the future outlook and recovery has Do you foresee the business rebound after the
changed compared to last month as more than double the number pandemic?
of last month don’t expect a recovery. '
5 FBIEL , WSS AMEOEE T TN, TNEFRLEH 0 o=April ~a=May
AEBE FBEmELLE. 0% R 9B
Only one third of last month’s respondents (12%) expect that their ~ °0.00%
business will rebound by 10%. 80,00%
Tt S EIRE10%IZIRE NN LBERN=22— (12%) . 70,00%

The percentage of respondents expecting their business to recover by 80,00%

20% and 50% remains roughly the same as last month. 20,00%

A S SRS TR FA S LUl S _E B R E AT, 40,00% g3636% . oo
While there were 4.5% seeing their business to recover by 90%  30,00% 279, 27,27%
last month, there are nearly double as much this month. Also,  20,00% R2,50%
7.5% of respondents expect a recovery of 70% and more than 10 0% sfroo0 12,50% 7,50% - o

’ D \ o, 50% 2,50% ilitggymhi®0%

100% compared to 0% last month. oy, ¥ 4>5% I Y
7 EBRERY |, B4.5%HATRHEIA9 S ERERIFRTAI90% , & BAYEL Notat By10% By20% By50% By60% by70% by80% by 90% by more
FIVFEME. B3I, 7.5%AFLHENW S EREEITFRTRI70%, AETF L all than
BREABELOWSE100% % EEIZIBRIFNKT , 1ZEFHE BEGIK. 100%
Compared to last month double the number of respondents think =asaE 10%  20% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% #BiF90%

that they will need more than one year to recover.
© WEsGl 2020 S-LBHELE | S—BRIZIHE N AR E—FULNIIEA BERE. =



MEASURES TAKEN: KEY INSIGHTS

PRRENEIIEHE : EEENE

Close to 50% will consolidate production capacities as a
response to the pandemic. 45% will focus on adopting B RBIH A EHEES?
lean production to eliminate waste. What would be your ideas to plan to sustain your

. . . operations?
ANXSENE |, T50%HZhEGINEEFT. 45%HN A EHEE

TS MTTRIRE. o o= APl o= Moy
0, IR

These percentages went down by around 15% 90,00%

compared to last month. 80,00%

XL F5 BB RE T2915%, 70,00% 8%

. . 60,00% 59,09%

5% less than last month will need tolook into worker 50,00%
retrenchment. 40,00%

s = g e s " S 30,00% 22,50%
":? ﬁﬁmﬁ]&ﬁgxlﬁ% tbﬂiﬁd:ﬁ NE 7 5%, 20,00% 118,18%

The number of respondents considering automation 10,00% £710,00%

remains the same. 0,00% A N ; .

N - [z} + 7 No plans Throug Consolidate Adopt LEAN Adopt

REREEIMAIZIHE LI workers production productionto automationto
Compared to last month only 10% have no specific plans in retrenchment  capacities eliminate  boostthe

wastes productivity
place. with fewer
N N = workers
ABNEL0%INZIHE KRBT G E.
‘ ™ Fith #5 RESFN sk B,

That’s nearly 5% less.

1Z BRI T 5%, 13
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R : 1%%%1&&7‘@?93%

64% want to increase their on-line sales.
ZIT64%HI AR EIEINELHE
That’s a drop of 10% compared to last month.
1IZE R EAT™E 710%,
The percentage of respondents who opt for
keeping minimum inventories and wait out has
sky-rocked from 16 to 40 %.

R RIS RIREFHEHINZNE LN L6 %=
40%.

Other strategies seem to remain at the same level

of importance.

Hittdk U S5 HRRNEERE.

© WFSGI 2020

100,00%
90,00%
80,00%
70,00%
60,00%
50,00%
40,00%
30,00%
20,00%
10,00%

0,00%

BRI A REERFEHIAXAGERIIEXRN ?

What would your strategy be to mitigate the sharp
impact from the market shut down?

=0=April =@=May
48 5H
76,67%
46,67%
.46,43% 0046.43%
R %\3‘929%
0,
35,71% 6,67%
Increase on-line Clean outall Exploit market  Reduce the Keeping
sales inventoriesto opportunities  demand by minimum
. maintain cash from fast cancelling inventoriesand
1EINZ EHE . : .
AnE L8 position recovering orders in the wait out
sEmErEEErE  Asian markets  following -
(i.e. China, months  PRITEG
Japan, Korea...) PSR
SIS
15



REPERCUSSION: LOWER BUSINESS VOLUME BUT KEEPING SUPPLIERS

B3R : DS SEBEERRIRME

The figures remain basically the same as last

: i ) ERRTRIENEN AN ?

month regarding possible repercussions. What would be the repercussion of the
ARERS LAER. mitigation strategies to the suppliers?

Close to 60% will decrease the business volume for 100,00% -ﬁ-Ap};il . Mg,.r

9% 4 g

each of their supplier but try to provide business zzzgj

for all of them. 70,00%

> 0 AN {5 N 60,00% . . o 60,00%

IT60%RIASIEREFNENMHEERES , ARS8 50,00% 55

H WIES -

{/JQ‘Z%HIJJ.ij ==Y 40,00% 35 46,43%

30,00% ,00%

From a financial perspective there are 15% 20,00%

less expecting deferred payments compared oo

to |aSt month. Consolidate the supply Share the pains by Deferred payment flows

base and keep only keeping the same supply R
MASZ = AN k NS strategic partners base but less business
NISREE , 5P, FEISER IR T e bt essbusi
15%. B RS, |

HiFEaES ke ESNEHERESD .
BElE - HEENrSE
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PRIORITIES' KEY INSIGHTS REMAIN UNCHANGED

MEs . ExNFFRISAE

The trend remains the same for the priorities of EXANEENA , FRNERR ?
respondents compared to last month: What would your pru:)rel':lizzt;e during this difficult
AR ERBEES EAER. N,

100,00% 45 5H

Over 80% will focus on cash position while 30% are

90,00% 86,67%

2,14%

increasing their supply chain efficiency. 80,00%

1T 80% I AR FIEINR , M30%BIALEER 70,00%

S IR ERLER, 60,00%

25% will look in to product marketing and market jggg;

shares. 30,00% _2 2(2)3',232//1
25% X mE B hIAn &, 20,00% 20,00% %

25,00%
. 10,00%
Respondents have mentioned employees'

0,00%
health as a new focus.

Market shares Cash position Product marketing Supply chain
=z = = H___ /= Nu ot efficiency
ShEREMNR TEEE— I HFIRER

— IR PSR e {ERTHEREE
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EXPECTATIONS TO SUPPLIERS: INCREASING REQUEST FOR STABILITY

SHERRIEELE : MBS RS

EXAEMERIHR |, EXIHMASRYHIERR ?

What would be your expectations to suppliers

Most respondents, 85%, are welcoming flexible during this difficult period?
. . 0 ey =0=April =@=May

suppliers while around 25% are awaiting 100,005 iy S

efficiency. 90,00% 90,00%

KZEZIHE (85% ) ERRIEAIHNAE |, £925% 80,00%

N EEENE. 70,00%

c 60,00%
Compared to last month the importance of
50,00%

stability has significantly increased from 23 to 40,00% )

over 42 percentage. 42,86%

30,00%

e 26§67%
5 AL , BENEEMEMN23%EZ1EINEI42%1A 20,00% 23,33%
& of 14,29%
° 10,00%
0,00%
Efficiency Flexibility Stability
FUES Rigtt TRt
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FLEXIBLE AND STABLE SUPPLY CHAIN TRANSFORMATION

Rt ERIHEMHEFEE

Last month being lean was chosen by three quarters of

respondents.

ELRRERS , OS2 =HRIHEIRER B mINIERN 1Y

HENzEE,
This month shows a strong assimilation of the answers.
ABERS ERHER.

Being cost sensitive has gained in importance, as nearly
double the respondents opted for this answer.
AR EETBHRNER , ARHF/ T2 LR
SN[

Innovation and disruptive solutions are only for 35%

percentage an option whereas still over 56% opted for
this solution last month.

BIFTADERE (/R R T FRTIEER(NI35% , T LB
BRI 56%HI NI 7 IXFRERTTEE.
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0,00%

RIEERE | SREMNHEMAIEEE ?
How would you like your supply chains be
transformed after the pandemic?

=@=April =@=May
48 5H

73,33%

# 57,14%

925700% 35,71%

Being closeto  Being cost sensitive Beinginnovative Being LEAN and

market with disruptive adaptive
solutions
b X ek - KB, 1B
NG 3Rk ANER B B, &
IRTIEEFREIF
19



APPROA

Half of respondents don’t intend to change any sourcing

priorities.
—HRIRhE R A TR ARG
This is an increase of nearly 15% compared to last
month.
X—#F®R ERBK T1R15%,
Other changes are that half as many respondents
have opted for both local to local and regional
centric souring.
HttZHE | — IR hE RS AR R LAt X 95
DEIR,

© WFSGI 2020

100,00%
90,00%
80,00%
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40,00%
30,00%
20,00%
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BRIFERE , BRIRBERE?

How do you want to reframe your sourcing priorities

after the pandemic?

== April == May

48 5H
& 50,00%
36,87 %
30,00%
W 25,00%
,07%
.
i 14,29%
No change Local for local Regional centric Global market
sourcing sourcing centric sourcing
Tt AHRI SRRy ST
oDy FRIOEIRE
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MARKET TRENDS: SHIFT FROM SUSTAINABILITY TO PRICE SENSITIVE

hizitas | MalISEEIRRRRI{iraEiiek

RIBERE IR DInRNERE ?
What would be the emerging market trends after
Sustainability has suffered a lost as only 50% of the pandemic?
respondents - compared to 70% last month — consider == April =g=May
a c . 100,00% 4R 58
environmental friendly products as key. Also, recycling 00 0050
remains important for 32%, this is decrease of 14%. 80,00%
BTRES0%/I%ZHE ( EAA70% ) NIRRT EEXRE | 70,00% 70,00%
TSR RIERRR 7. HAh , 3B 32%NABERIF 60,00%
257 | X—UHITE T 14%, 20,00% g0, 00% 16,67% " N
q . . . 40,00% 53,59

On the other side price point centric measures, chosen 20 005 D 26 67%

00% v 26,67% o
by over half of respondents, are double as important as 20,00% h—— >/00%

0 7%
last month. 10,00%
%—HE ' Eﬁ%ﬁi&ﬂg%iﬁ%ﬁ%v}uﬂ*ﬁ)ﬁ%EPIEJ\E,\J;FEEE ! E v Environmental Recycle Price points Fit and comfort  Functional
Eg'&tB@UZEEJ:ﬁ éﬂl?—ﬂ"]ﬂﬁ% ° friendly economies centric driven driven
products
HE BHRESF  LESHRO  A55E ThastE

© WFSGI 2020 21



PREVAILING SPORTS AFTER THE PANDEMIC: NO BIG CHANGE

RISERITIED) : TIPRET

BN PRIBERRE | FHEEZEIIR

In your view, which product categories will prevall

Around 70% of respondents see running and outdoors as :
after the pandemic

the most appealing sports after the pandemic.

AA70%ZHE AN FIFINE o RE BE ERZBRYIE 00,005 -e-Azgl ¢ “gaﬁv
. 90,00%
The industry remains split on which sports would be most 80,00% ] 26 67%
prevalent post COVID-19. 70,00% - '
RiEEE . BMTIIEIuEsiE 2R E A BE IS L. 60,00%
50,00%
Compared to last month baseball has won in importance as a 40.00% ,33%
popular sport after the pandemic. 20 00% 35,71%
5 LR1EL , #EEREEERIRZIREENEIMBEZ—,. 20,00%

10,00%

Finally, cycling and swimming are also a seen as popular 0.00%

activities after the pandemic.

e, BITFEmkisk iR BRI Tz,
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NEXT SURVEY JUNE 2020

TIREH - 2020568

Want to support us by filling in the next survey edition? It takes you less than 3 minutes, many thanks!

L]

BT EE T— NETHRASKSISHAID ? RFRE3SH , H |

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/3V95MPD

ANYTHING WE CAN DO FOR YOU IN THESE TROUBLED TIMES?
Please contact us at any time!

EXEERTHABA R RMBER A 7 1BRERT SHEAJER R |
covidl9support@wfsgi.org

/1

KEEP SAFE & HEALTHY {REE

WFSGI — World Federation of the Sporting Goods Industry

Haus des Sports, Talgut-Zentrum 27, 3063 Ittigen/Bern, Switzerland
Phone +41 31 939 60 61
www.wfsgi.org, E-mail: mmagnus@wfsgi.org
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